PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore Rappaport	12/14/2000
Roger Skidmore	12/14/2000
Benjamin Henty	12/14/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wireless Valley Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	104 Hubbard Street
City:	Blasksburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11184841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)576-3750

 Phone:
 847-576-5217

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WV00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine DiTrapani

Total Attachments: 1

source=WV00038 USA Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026976 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Theodore Rappaport, Roger Skidmore and Benjamin Henty have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/668,145 and titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DESIGN, TRACKING, MEASUREMENT, PREDICTION AND OPTIMIZATION OF DATA COMMUNICATION NETWORKS with a filing date of September 25, 2000.

AND WHEREAS, WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. having a principal place of business in Blacksburg, Virginia referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND WE hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

and we hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

WITNESSETH, my hand this .

 $1 \mathcal{V} (\mathcal{A})$

day of

Theodore Rappaport

Roger Skiemore

Banjamin Henty

PATENT REEL: 011385 FRAME: 0971

> PATENT REEL: 026976 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

RECORDED: 09/27/2011